## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Xuliang LI	05/10/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DONGGUAN KINGSUN OPTOELECTRONIC CO., LTD
Street Address:	Hengjiangxia Village, Changping Town
City:	Dongguan
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	523565

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12189792

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (000)000-0000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 86-20-37616473

Email: email@scihead.com

Correspondent Name: George D. Liu

Address Line 1: Huihua Commercial & Trade Building
Address Line 2: Suit 1508, 80 Xian Lie Zhong Road

Address Line 4: Guangzhou, CHINA 510070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: US081027H

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George D. Liu

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Fee\_transmittal#page1.tif

source=Recordation\_Form\_Cover\_Sheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024357 FRAME: 0049 OF \$40.00 12189/92

source=Utility\_patent\_application\_transmittal#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024357 FRAME: 0050

Attorney Docket No.: US081027H

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/WE:

INVENTOR 1 LI, Xuliang, residing in Hengjiangxia Village, Changping Town, Dongguan City, Guangdong Province, 523565 P.R.China.

hereafter referred to as applicant, has invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

## LED STREETLAMP

for which a United States patent application therefor has been executed on <u>August 12</u>, <u>2008</u>, U.S. Patent Application No.: <u>12/189,792</u>;

## WHEREAS,

## DONGGUAN KINGSUN OPTOELECTRONIC CO., LTD

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), a body having a place of business at <u>Hengiiangxia Village</u>, <u>Changping Town</u>, <u>Dongguan City</u>, <u>Guangdong Province</u>, <u>523565 P.R.China</u> and corporate powers under the laws of the state of <u>P.R.China</u>, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application, I/we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions, and I/we hereby agree to timely execute all papers necessary in connection with said United States and foreign Letters Patent applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

I/we hereby covenant that I/we have the full and lawful right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not entered and will not enter into any agreement in conflict herewith.

I/we hereby request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: US081027H

Date: <u>May 10, 2010</u>	LI, Xuliang	U	
State: Guangdong	County:	P.R.China	
Subscribed and sworn to before me	on this10 <sup>th</sup>	day of <u>May</u> ,	, <u>2010</u> .

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024357 FRAME: 0052